

ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE 2020-2021

Applicable for the period September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Updated with Ancillary Fee Adjustments for the Fall and Winter terms (please see Note 6)

SOME FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

- Applicable for the period September 1 to August 31. Fee adjustments will be implemented on September 1, 2020 except for the Student Recreation Centre fee which increases on May 1, 2021 in accordance with the original student referendum.
- Intersession and Summer Ancillary Fees are applicable to Summer 2021.
- All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

UNDERGRADUATES	Program	Ancillary Fee		Intersession &	Intersession & Summer *	
	Ancillary	Per	Per	Per	Per	
	Fee	Full Course	Half Course	Full Course	Half Course	
Student Organization Fees						
Student Buildings	129.08	25.82	12.91	12.91	6.46	
Student Recreation Centre Fund	85.55	17.11	8.56	8.86	4.43	
Transit Pass (Note 5)	269.24					
Safe Transit Program	16.48	3.30	1.65			
Health and Wellness	8.72	1.74	0.87	0.87	0.44	
Health Plan	172.28					
Dental Plan	166.22					
Academic Support (includes Ombuds Fee)	10.50	2.10	1.05	1.05	0.53	
Community Legal Services	5.83	1.17	0.59	0.59	0.30	
Government Advocacy	8.69	1.74	0.87	0.87	0.44	
Student Life	13.72	2.74	1.37	1.37	0.69	
Peer Programs	2.88	0.58	0.29	0.29	0.15	
Clubs Administration	8.27	1.65	0.83	0.83	0.42	
Orientation Week* <first only="" students="" year=""></first>	135.31					
Student Initiative Grants	5.93	1.19	0.60	0.60	0.30	
Gazette	18.65	3.73	1.87	1.87	0.94	
Radio Western	11.48	2.30	1.15	1.15	0.58	
Student Refugee Program	0.85					
Daycare						
Marching Band Fee	2.00	0.40	0.20	0.20	0.10	
Faculty and Affiliate Councils	4.32	0.86	0.43	0.43	0.22	
Student Bursary Fund	50.00	10.00	5.00	5.00	2.50	
Total Student Organization Fees	1,126.00	76.43	38.22	36.89	18.45	
UWO's Student Ancillary Fees						
Campus Recreation (Note 6)	53.64	10.73	5.37	10.73	5.37	
Intercollegiate Athletics (Note 6)	46.99	9.40	4.70	9.40	4.70	
Thompson Recreation & Athletic Centre (Note 6)	10.19	2.04	1.02	2.04	1.02	
Financial Aid Office	40.21	8.04	4.02	4.02	2.01	
International Student Services	14.74	2.95	1.48	1.47	0.74	
Indigenous Services	13.11	2.62	1.31	1.31	0.66	
Services for Students with Disabilities	17.00	3.40	1.70	1.70	0.85	
Student Development Centre	84.50	16.90	8.45	8.45	4.23	
Student Success Centre	52.86	10.57	5.29	5.29	2.65	
Student Health Services	54.67	10.93	5.47	5.47	2.74	
Off-Campus Housing & Housing Mediation Svcs	9.36	1.87	0.94	0.94	0.47	
Western Foot Patrol	4.95	0.99	0.50	0.50	0.25	
Total UWO Student Ancillary Fees	402.22	80.44	40.22	51.32	25.66	
GRAND TOTAL	1,528.22	156.87	78.44	88.21	44.11	

GRADUATES	Full-Time	
	Per Term	Part-Time
	Excl MBA	Per Term
Student Organization Fees		
Organization Fee	27.19	16.73
Student Buildings	8.24	
Student Recreation Centre Fund	28.52	14.26
Transit Pass (Note 2)	88.75	
Health & Dental Plan (Note 3 and Note 4)	622.74	
Academic Support (incl. Ombuds Fee)	1.13	
Community Legal Services	1.94	
Grad Club Levy	3.33	1.11
CFS Fee	5.81	2.90
Total Student Organization Fees	787.65	35.00
UWO Student Ancillary Fees		
Campus Recreation (Note 6)	22.58	
Intercollegiate Athletics (Note 6)	15.66	
Thompson Recreation & Athletic Centre (Note 6)	3.40	
Financial Aid Office	13.40	6.70
International Student Services	4.91	2.46
Indigenous Services	4.37	2.19
Services for Students with Disabilities	5.67	
Student Development Centre	28.17	14.08
Student Success Centre	11.66	5.83
Student Health Services	18.22	
Off-Campus Housing & Housing Mediation Svcs	3.12	
Western Foot Patrol	1.65	0.83
Total UWO Student Ancillary Fees	132.81	32.09
GRAND TOTAL	920.46	67.09

MBA 12 Months	MBA Direct		
March 2021 Start	8 Months		
IVIAICII 2021 Start	July 2021 Start		
600.00	600.00		
85.55	85.55		
288.75	288.75		
195.96	180.88		
1,170.26	1,155.18		
135.49	135.49		
93.97	93.97		
20.37	20.37		
40.21	40.21		
14.74	14.74		
13.11	13.11		
17.00	17.00		
84.50	84.50		
34.97	34.97		
54.67	54.67		
9.36	9.36		
4.95	4.95		
523.34	523.34		
1,693.60	1,678.52		

Note 1: In addition to the Full-Time Undergraduate fees, a \$400.00 fee will be collected on behalf of the HBA Association from HBA students entering the first year of their program. The \$400.00 fee covers both years of the program.

Note 2: The MBA & MBA Direct bus pass fee is administered by the USC and will be effective commencing March 1, 2021. The actual fee rate will not be determined until a later date and is not to exceed a maximum of \$288.75.

Note 3: Eligible for opt-out upon presentation of proof of coverage from another source. The Health & Dental Plan Fee will be collected annually in September. This annual fee covers the Sept-Aug period. Students entering a Graduate program in January or May will be charged a pro-rated amount.

Note 4: The MBA Health Plan is administered by the USC and provides coverage to MBA students for a 13 month period. The corresponding rate for the MBA Directs is \$180.88.

Note 5: The USC Transit Pass will be billed to a student if they have any course, tutorial or lab in-person and/or their current address is in London. If a student has a fully online course load and does not plan to live in London (current address is not in London) then this fee will be removed from their Statement of Account in September.

Note 6: These fees have been reduced by 50% of the approved fee levels for the fall and winter terms.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.

^{*} denotes fee includes HST